Docusign Envelope ID: 7TFC2C2E1-3BE0-4780-87BF-8CEE73B18A65

CONTRACT BETWEEN
WORKFORCE ESCAROSA, INC. dba CAREERSOURCE ESCAROSA
AND
CHILDREN’S HOME SOCIETY OF FLORIDA
FOR
YOUTH SERVICES

CONTRACT RENEWAL #2
WI0A-2024-2025-01
CONTRACT PERIOD: JULY 1, 2024-JUNE 30, 2025

This contract is funded by the U.S. Department of Labor, passed through the State of Florida,
Department of Economic Opportunity, and Workforce Escarosa, Inc.

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Youth Program
Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) Number: 618275960
Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN): AA322101855A12
Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number: 17.259
Research & Development (R&D): No

Workforce Escarosa, Inc. (Escarosa), dba CareerSource Escarosa agrees to renew its contract with
Childrens’ Home Society of Florida for youth services. This contract renewal corresponds with
amendments made to Contract #WI0A-2022-2023-01/Contract Renewal #1/Modification #1 to
Contract Renewal #1 as follows:

IL METHOD AND TIME PAYMENT, #1, and #2.

1. CSE shall pay an aggregate amount not to exceed $350,000.00 as shown on the copy of the budget
summary hereto attached and made a part of this contract. If during the term of the contract, Contractor
determines that submitted line items need to be adjusted, then these adjustments may be made if prior
written approval is obtained from CSE. The total amount allowed of $350,000.00 cannot be over

expended.

2. The amount of this contract may be modified based upon funding amounts for WIOA program year

2024-2025.

IIL. COMPENSATION AND TIME PERIOD, paragraph 1

This service provider contract shatl become effective on July 1, 2024 and continue to midnight on

June 30, 2025,

IX. TOTAL AMOUNT ALLOWABLE UNDER THIS CONTRACT

The total amount of funds accessible by Contractor under this contract is $350,000.00 payable
only upon receipt of stipulated items in Section II of this contract. The total amount of funds attached to

1



Docusign Envelope ID: 7TFC2C2E1-3BE0-4780-87BF-8CEE73B18A65

this contract may be reduced or increased, depending upon the amount of WIOA Youth funds available
as determined by CSE. Changes to contract budgets are executed via written contract modifications,’

XXVII. NOTICE AND CONTACT

The name and address of the manager responsible for Contractor for this contract is:
Leah Harrison

Regional Executive Director

Children’s Home Society of Florida
17 S. DeVilliers Street

Pensacola, FL 32502

All other terms and conditions of Contract #WI0QA-2022-2023-01/Contract Renewal
#1/Modification #1 to Contract Renewal #1 shall remain in full force and effect and be performed
at the level specified in it.

XLVIII. AUTHORIZATION FOR SIGNTURE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties hereto have entered into this contract with retroactive
effective dates of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.

CHILDREN’S HOME SOCIETY OF FLORIDA

DocuSigned by:
By: k‘t’t’:’”;"("? ééf‘”“ Date: '/29/2024
Kym‘?}erclyt&ffo
Chief Operating Officer

WORKFORCE ESCAROSA, INC.
DBA CAREERSOURCE ESCAROSA

11824

Date:

Jr., Vice Chifir



		2024-08-01T13:46:23-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




